07-02-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10176	6286 ATTY DOLKET: 1036-5
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew Kirpalani (-250)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name The Andrew Kirpalani Company, LLC Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 30 Enterprise Ave. City: Secaucus State: N.J. Zip: 07094 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	06-25-2001
Assignment	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #67
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 18, 2001	Other Limited Liability Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
U.S. Trademark Appl. Serial No. 76/162,661 Additional number(s) att	U.S. Trademark Registration No.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Raymong E. Farrell, Esq.	400.00
Internal Address: Suite 601	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\$80.00
Dilgonth C Bonnes IID	⊠ Enclosed
Dilworth & Barrese, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Uniondale State: NY Zip: 11553	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations copy of the original document. 	June 22, 2001
Edward C. Meagher, Esq.	June 22, 2001
	gnature Date S
	required cover sheet information to:

06/29/2001 LN

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew Kirpalani, an individual who resides in care of Andrew

Sportsclub, Inc. at 30 Enterprise Avenue, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 (hereinafter

ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of the trademark PLUGG which ASSIGNOR has

thereafter adopted, owns and is using the trademark PLUGG in connection with the

following goods: clothing for men, women, boys and girls, namely, jeans, jackets, shorts,

shirts and vests.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR's predecessor in interest obtained U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 2,112,909 for the mark PLUGG on the Principal Trademark Register of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the following goods: clothing

for men, women, boys and girls, namely, jeans, jackets, shorts, shirts and vests on

November 11, 1997 which mark and the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,112,909 was

thereafter assigned by ASSIGNOR's predecessors in interest to ASSIGNOR by assignment

executed October 18,2000, which Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on February 16, 2001 at Reel/Frame 2194/10339.

WHEREAS, The Andrew Kirpalani Company, LLC, a New Jersey limited

liability company having a principal place of business at 30 Enterprise Avenue, Secaucus,

New Jersey 07094 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the mark PLUGG and U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 2,112,909 for the mark PLUGG.

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0325

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark PLUGG and the aforesaid Trademark Registration No. 2,112,909 for the mark including any international rights thereto; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark PLUGG as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR; together with any claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the mark PLUGG, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOF

By:

Owner

6/18/0/ Date

STATE OF NEW YORK

: SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Before me personally appeared ANDREW KIRPALANI and to me known and known by me to be the person(s) of such name(s) who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument; and the said person(s) acknowledged the same to be the free act(s) and deed(s) of those person(s), on the day and year aforesaid.

Notal & Public

PHILIP E. H. EIN Nothiny Public, SS of Hory York No. 30-567751 \$40. Muslifice in Nassau County Francischadon Exames Nov. 30. 2085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew Kirpalani, an individual who resides in care of Andrew Sportsclub, Inc. at 30 Enterprise Avenue, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of the trademark application for the trademark PLUGG and design which ASSIGNOR has thereafter adopted, owns and is using the trademark PLUGG and Design in connection with the following goods: Eyeware and sunglasses, Watches, Bags, clothing for men, women, boys and girls, namely, jeans, jackets, shorts, shirts and vests.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office a trademark application for the mark PLUGG and Design on November 10, 2000 which has been assigned Serial Number 76162661 in connection with the following goods: Eyeware and sunglasses, Watches, Bags, clothing for men, women, boys and girls, namely, jeans, jackets, shorts, shirts and vests.

WHEREAS, The Andrew Kirpalani Company, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company having a principal place of business at 30 Enterprise Avenue, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the mark PLUGG and Design and U.S. Trademark Application with respect thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark PLUGG and Design and the aforesaid Trademark Application No. 76162661 for the mark PLUGG and Design including any international rights thereto; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark PLUGG and Design as fully and entirely as the same

-1-

would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR; together with the ongoing and existing business associated with the PLUGG and Design mark that is the subject of Application No. 76162661; together with any claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the mark PLUGG and Design, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR

ANDREW KIRPATANI Owner

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

_6/8/0/ Date

STATE OF NEW YORK

: **ss**.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Before me personally appeared ANDREW KIRPALANI and to me known and known by me to be the person(s) of such name(s) who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument; and the said person(s) acknowledged the same to be the free act(s) and deed(s) of those person(s), on the day and year aforesaid.

7.00

Notary Public